501860014 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Small	03/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Locata Corporation Pty Ltd
Street Address:	111 Canberra Ave
City:	Griffith ACT
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2603

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13377808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: patents@locatacorp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Graham Atkins
Address Line 1: 111 Canberra Ave

Address Line 4: Griffith ACT, AUSTRALIA 2603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Graham Atkins

Total Attachments: 1

source=0021-US assignment executed 15-Mar-12#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 133

PATENT REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, David Anthony SMALL (the "Assignor"), residing at the address stated below, have made a new and useful invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A BEAM (the "Invention") for which I have filed United States patent application No 13/377,808 (the "Application");

WHEREAS I represent and warrant that I am the only inventor of the Invention;

AND WHEREAS, LOCATA CORPORATION PTY LTD (The "Assignee"), a corporation organised under the laws of the Australian Capital Territory, AUSTRALIA, having a place of business at 111 Canberra Avenue, Griffith ACT 2603, AUSTRALIA, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee the entire right, title interest in and to the Application and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of the Assignee, to enable and assist the Assignee to (a) obtain Letters Patent for the Invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Invention, Application and Letters Patent therefore, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of the Letters Patent and enforce rights therein against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of the Invention or Application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated next my name.

David Anthony SMALL

c/ Locata Corporation 111 Canberra Avenue Griffith ACT 2603 **AUSTRALIA**

Witnessed by

Graham Roy ATKINS

c/ Locata Corporation 111 Canberra Avenue Griffith ACT 2603

AUSTRALIA

PATENT

REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 03/20/2012